Community and related party loans  2,094  2,125  2,125  -   -
Other financial assets:
- Term deposits  5,680  6,104  479  3,102  2,523
Total  87,229  87,684  82,059  3,102  2,523

Carrying
amount

Contractual
cash flows

Less than
1 year 1-5 years More than

5 years

Group 2020 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
Cash and cash equivalents 104,382 104,382 104,382 -  -
Debtors and other receivables 29,719 29,719 29,719 -  -
Community and related party loans 3,614 3,871 484 1,936 1,451
Other financial assets:
- Term deposits 17,680 18,168 10,989 3,941 3,238
Total 155,395 156,140 145,574 5,877 4,689

Group 2019
Cash and cash equivalents 51,571 51,571 51,571 -  -
Debtors and other receivables 28,882 28,882 28,882 -  -
Community and related party loans 2,094 2,125 2,125 -  -
Other financial assets:
- Term deposits 5,680 6,104 479 3,102 2,523
Total 88,227 88,682 83,057 3,102 2,523

HAMILTON CITY COUNCIL 2019/20 ANNUAL REPORT   157

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
The tables below illustrate the potential effect on the surplus or deficit and equity (excluding accumulated funds) for
reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on Council’s financial instrument
exposures at balance date.

2020 2019
Council -100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Surplus Equity Surplus Equity Surplus Equity Surplus Equity
$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Interest rate risk
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents (1,042) -  1,042 -  (515) -  515 -

Financial liabilities
Borrowings – secured loans 3,520 -  (3,520) -  1,170 -  (1,170) -
Derivative financial instruments (19,563) -  17,851 -  (17,151) -  15,773 -
Total sensitivity (17,085) -  15,373 -  (16,496) -  15,118 -

2020 2019
Group -100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Surplus Equity Surplus Equity Surplus Equity Surplus Equity
$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Interest rate risk
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents (1,044) -  1,044 -  (516) -  516 -

Financial liabilities
Borrowings – secured loans 3,572  -   (3,572)  -   1,221 -  (1,221) -
Derivative financial instruments (19,563)  -   17,851  -   (17,151) -  15,773 -
Total sensitivity (17,035) -  15,323 -  (16,446) -  15,068 -

Explanation of interest rate risk sensitivity
The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonably possible movement in interest rates, with all other variables held constant, measured as a basis
points (bps) movement. For example, a decrease of 100bps is equivalent to a decrease in interest rates of 1%. The sensitivity for derivatives (interest
rate swaps) has been calculated using a derivative valuation model based on a parallel shift in interest rates of +/- 100bps.

HAMILTON CITY COUNCIL158   2019/20 ANNUAL REPORT

 NOTE 36: ADJUSTMENTS TO THE COMPARATIVE YEAR FINANCIAL STATEMENTS